SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6079 OF 2015 with

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2015

(Application for Directions)

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Ltd...Appellant

VERSUS

Maharashtra Electricity Regulatory Commission & Ors. .. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.08.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice both on the application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal as well as on the Appeal itself, returnable in six weeks.

Dasti, as prayed for, is also permitted."

It is submitted that notice was issued to all the four respondents returnable for 05.10.15 through registered A.D. Mr. Shiv Kr. Suri, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondent no. 2 but has not filed counter affidavit. Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved cover have been received back in respect of respondent nos. 1, 3 and 4. Service is incomplete in the matter.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 28.08.2015 filed application for directions and the same is registered as I.A. no. 3 of 2015. (Copies are circulated herewith)

The matter above mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 01.09.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List this matter on $07^{\rm th}$ September, 2015 alongwith Application for Direction."

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 04TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR